CK# 25301

### State of New Jersey NOTIFICATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT (Pursuant to NJAC 8:60 and 5:16)

Date of Notification (1)				Name	of Building	Owner/Operator			11			7	
	17/13						John Aher	n		_	_		-
Agencies Notified	Type Notification			Street	Address		64 Elm Stre	et (	SEP 1	9 2	2013		
EPA DEP	Initial Amended		_	O:t . C	ata Zin C	odo	04 Lim Suc				.010	_	=+
DOL DOL	Amendment #			City, Si	ate, Zip C	ode Tar	nbertville, NJ	08530				4	
<b>⊠</b> DOH	Emergency (including justification)	cluding	-	Name	of Contact		indertvine, 143	The state of the s	ne Numb	er			=
DCA DCA	Cancellation			Ivallie		ohn Adhern	<b>-</b>						
				FAC		ORMATION						_	- 1
Name of Facility Where	Abstament is Taking	Dlace	(3)	FAC	ILIT INF	ORIVIATION	Type of Facility	(4)			-	-	-
Name of Facility vynere	Resid						School (K-1						
Street Address	Teesie	TOTICE					→ □ Subchapter	8 (Other th	nan K-12	)	ž		
Officer Address	64 Elr	n Stre	et		12.7		Other (i.e., phomes, etc.		mmercia	i bulla	ings,		
City (5)			W- 23				Square Feet	# of Flo	oors	Blo	dg. A	3600	
0, (0)	Lamber	ville.	NJ				1800		2	_	12	20_	_
County (6)				Coun	ty Code (7	) (STATE	Current Use (P			hed)			
	interdon			USE	ONLY)			Resid	lential		_		
Name of Monitoring Firm		wner	1	ASCM I	Vo.		ment Contractor (9			т			
(8)	MECS		_ .				vens Environ	mental S	Service	s, In	c.		_
Street Address	10 to 12 Way	9				Street Address		200					
	PO Box 341					0		Box 322				_	_
City, State, Zip Code		00515				City, State, Zip	Code Allentow	m NIO	8501				
	rosswicks, NJ (	18313				T-lh No	Allentow	Licens		_	=		=
Project Manager for Mo				phone I	No. 3-4070	Telephone No.	59-9688	Licens		0493	,		
	eisgarber Jr.	lulad C		tion Dat		Name of OSHA				0 172			= $+$
Start Date (10)	Sched		/30/		le (11)	Name of OSLIA		IECS					
9/27/13 Occupancy Status Duri	ng Abatement (Cher			13		Street Address							=
☐ Facility Closed/Vaca				ment		0		Box 341					
Abatement Performe	ed Outside of Norma	Facilit	y Hou	s		City, State, Zip	Code						
Other - Describe:						)	Crosswic	ks, NJ 0	8515				
Scope of Work (Check	all that apply)												
Mar > 2 of or > 2 lf		<b>⊠</b> Re	novati	on		Full Co	ontainment with Ne	egative Pre	ssure				
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf		De	molitio	n		Glove	oag Procedure		Danasaku				
		1-1	41-			Non-E	xempted (*) and N	on-Friable	Procedu	7.5	bate	ment	$\dashv$
			ocation							"	Тур		
Location			Solel		Ashaa	Description tos Containing M		Amo	unt				
Asbestos-Containing TO BE ABA			ıstodia		(i.e.,	thermal systems	insulation,	(Spec	cify	Ren	Repair	Enc	ncl
IN Facili			Staff? (12)			surfacing, VA	T, or	SF or	LF)	Removal	air	Encapsulate	Enclosure
(13)		-				Other miscelland	sous)			_		ilate	6
		Yes	No	N/A								30.50	
Atti	c			×	Ve	ermiculite In	nsulation	15	sf	×			
								7.000					
Name of Registered W	aste Hauler			JDEP \		Cubic Yards	Name of Reg	gistered La	ndfill				
	Environmental		H	lauler ID	No. 292	of Waste 1 CU		T.R.	R.F., L	ıc.			
City, State	Juvironniental	_	<u>-</u> L.	102	272	Disposal Date	Oity, State	7.120.					=
	allentown, NJ	08501				9/30/13	401/	Tully	town,	PA			
Completed By	Title					Signature	17		Date				
Mahlon E. St	tevens	P <sub>1</sub>	ojec	t Mar	nager	17				9/1	7/13		_

ASB-41

\* Do not use this form for asbestos licensure exempted activities.

09/18/2013 08:21 FAX 9736508886

POWRSAVE

0	003
	Print Form

add)	1		HOITADI	ile of New Jos Of Abbesto 10 NJAC 8:60	ABATE		ن <del>خسنم</del>	- ::-	·	<del>وراد و دارد</del> بانتم انتم	AND DO	ni-
Date of Notification (1) 9/16/13			Name of	Building Own	r/Operato			D(	)L - 1 尼后	00	AY //	
Agencies Notified Type Notifie	noile	1	Strest A						///		13	/
	dment #	_		ite, Zip Code pany, NJ O	7054	S	EF 19	2013	ED AL	ho	21/15	
DON Justific			Name of Rob B	Contact cyle							11/	ı
Name of Facility Where Abatement is same as above	Taking Place (	3)	FAÇI	LITY INFORM	ATION		e of Facility	188507				-
Street Address		1	- 11 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12	•			School (K-1 Subchapte Other (i.e. )	8 (Othe	r than K-1 commerc	2) bul build	ings.	h
City (6)						Squ	etc.) ara Fest	# of	Floora	B	ldg, A	9
County (6) Morris			County (STATE	Code (T) USE ONLY)			rent Use (Pri ces	ar lif bein	g demolis	hed)		
Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Bu	Ilding Owner (6)	)	ASCA	4 No.	Pov	/R/3	ave Inc.	ntractor (	(B)			
Street Address					27 V		Street					
City, State, Zip Coda							Zip Code Id, NJ 070	003				
Project Manager for Mondoring Firm			Telepha	ne No.		hone 3) 880	No. J-0088		Upense i 357	No.		
Start Date (10) 9/17/13	9/17/1	3	mpletion	Date (11)	Name	of Ot	SHA Monitor					
Occupancy Status During Abatement Facility Closed/Vacsted During E Abatement Performed Dutaide of Other – Describe: area under co	Entire Ferrod of Mormal Facility Instruction	Abauer	nent s			e Addr Stale,	zip Cods					
Scope of Work (Check All That Apply ≥3 af or ≥3 if ≥ 160 af or ≥260 if	1	Renovi Demoli				- M	uli Containm Ilni-Endesur Ilovabag Pro Ion-Exomple	cedure				10
Location of		Locat Norma	lly		Descriptio	h of					Abat T)	ACA T
Asbestos-Containing Material (AC TO BE ABATED In Facility (13)	Mi Mi	ed Seve einlena stodial (12)	ince/ Swift?	, ac	containing mai system afacing, V. er miscelli	ne ineu AT, cr	detlon,	(8	nounl pacify or LF)	Remova	Repair	
exterior wail	Yes	No	N/A X	tr	analte pa	nels		29	96 sf	×	-	L
EVALIA MEI						.,,						
			-							-	-	-
Name of Registered Waste Hauter Atlas Disposal Options		1	NJDEP V Hauler ID 8262		bic Yards Waste				red Landfi I or Tully	1		
City, State Dover, NJ				Di	iposai Dai			Rgyl PA	or Tull	Nown	PA	
Completed by Sharon Hendee	Titis	tres			Signatu	4	the	ls-	. 0	ale /16/13	3	-

## Back

## State of New Jersey NOTIFICATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT (Pursuant to NJAC 8:60 and 12:120)

Date of Notification (1)		Nameof	Building Owne	r/Operator	(2)			210		111
9/16/13		P.	7,6 A	G		SEP	1 9 2	013	١	2
Agencies Notified Type Notification		Street A	ddress わりつ	HAI	1/61	Da a	λ		4	1
EPA Initial Amended		City, Sta	te, Zip Code	14/12	7	NOT.			·¥	0/2
DOL Amendment :	including	Sol	ITH	PLA	1.NFIE		17	0%	100	10
DOH justification)	o.adanig	7	Contact		116.3	Teléphone	Number			
DCA Cancellation		FACI	LITY INFORM	ATION	IIEN	1				:
. Name of Facility Where Abatement is Taking	Place (3)				Type of Facility (4	-)				
PSEXG					School (K-12					
Street Address	T	λ (				8 (Other than I ivate & comme		dings,	home	es,
City (5)	NK	$\mathcal{D}$			etc.) Square Feet	# of Floors	T F	Bldg. A	<u></u>	
CHERRY HI	11				N/A	WA		W /	A	
County (6)		County (			Current Use (Prio	r if being demo	olished)			
CAMBEN		T.	JSE ONLY)			TCH	57	AT	OA	_ ر
Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building C ENVIRONMENTAL TACTICS	Owner (8)	ASCN 004	N. J. S. S. S. S. S.		of Abatement Cont QUE SYSTEMS	MASSACTOR CONTRACTOR OF THE CO	ICA INC	2		
Street Address		100 11			Address				W 58	
64 BROAD STREET	¥				WHITEHEAD A	VE.			194	
City, State, Zip Code				7 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00	State, Zip Code	00000				
MATAWAN, NJ 07747  Project Manager for Monitoring Firm		Telepho	ne No		ITH RIVER, NJ	Licens	e No			
TOM GEIGER	1		90-2217	(	432-8350	0111				
Start Date (10)	Scheduled Con	npletion	Date (11)	7 9000000000000	of OSHA Monitor	OE AMED	ICA INIC	`		
Occupancy Status During Abatement (Chec	Only One)	3/1	3		Address	OF AWER	ICA INC	J.		*
Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire F		ont			WHITEHEAD A	VE.			•	- 2
Abatement Performed Outside of Norm	al Facility Hours			11 (1235)	State, Zip Code				•	
Other - Describe: 0UT DOO	RS .			SOL	JTH RIVER, NJ	08882				
Scope of Work (Check All That Apply)	المستا			г	7					
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf	Renova Demolit			E	Full Containme Mini-Enclosure		ve Pressu	ıre .	*	
120.5					Glovebag Proc Non-Exempted		rishle Dr	cedur	2	
	Is Locati	on.			a Non-Exempled	( ) and reon-	nable i ic	Abate		
Location of	Normal	ly		Description	n of		-	Ту	ре	
Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) TO BE ABATED	Used Sole Maintenar		Asbestos C	ontaining N	Material (ACM) s insulation,	Amount (Specify	723	_	En	Ш
In Facility	Custodial 8 (12)	Staff?	SL	rfacing, VA	AT, or	SF or LF)	Remova	Repair	Encapsulate	Enclosure
(13)		T	otn	er miscella	neous)		va	air I	ulate	sure
	Yes No	N/A		60. h)				-		
OUTSIDE:	$++\times$	-	SOMES	ic r	DE CONTING	300 L	FX	-		
					/					
Name of Deviatored Wests House		JDEP W	lasta   C.	hio Vorda	Nome of F	Pogistored I	460			
Name of Registered Waste Hauler WASTE MANAGEMENT	н	auler ID		bic Yards Naste	Name of F	Registered Lan	ufili			
		1125	AN	by Ja/	780				-5740	
City, State ELIZABETH, NJ			UIS Ø	1 26	, , , , , ,	SVILLE, PA				
Completed by	Title ,	1.		Signature		• 1	Date	1	/	
LAROL RAIMO	office	" We	N	La	reel Xa	imo	1/	161	13	•

### State of New Jersey NOTIFICATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT (Pursuant to NJAC 8:60 and 12:120)

Date of Notification (1)		Name	of Building Owner	/Operator	(2)	15 8			E., ;		
Agencies Notified Type Notification		Street A	/	1/1	4/-,	SS	1,9,20	13	-	1	
EPA Initial Amended	3.	City, Sta	ate, Zip Code	AML	164	X8	AD				-/-
DOL Amendment		So	u.TH	PLA	N. N.FiE	10,	NI		8	100	80
DOH justification)  DCA Cancellation	<del>.</del>	1	of Contact  X  MC	Qui	HEN	( lalanh	vav grimi				16
Name of Facility Where Abatement is Takir	ng Place (3)		ILITY INFORMA	TION	Type of Facility			-			
PSEXG	ig Place (3)				School (K-	***					
Street Address		Dλ			Subchapter Other (i.e.	8 (Other th	nan K-12) mmercial	build	dinas.	home	es.
City (5)	N I	$\leq D$ .			etc.) Square Feet	# of Flo			ldg. A		
CHERRY HI	LL				NIA	N	A		N)	A	
County (6) AMDEN			Code (7) USE ONLY)		Current Use (Pri	or if being o		895 anno	AT	:04	1 1
Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building ENVIRONMENTAL TACTICS	Owner (8)	10 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 0	M No.		of Abatement Co	ntractor (9)		000000	A CHEM PAGE	, , ,	
Street Address		004	<del></del>		QUE SYSTEM Address	5 OF AIV	IERICA	INC	·-		
64 BROAD STREET					WHITEHEAD .	AVE.					
City, State, Zip Code MATAWAN, NJ 07747			. <del></del>		tate, Zip Code TH RIVER, N	J 08882					
Project Manager for Monitoring Firm TOM GEIGER		Telepho 732-2	one No. 90-2217	10 100000000000000000000000000000000000	one No. 432-8350	100	cense No.	9			
Start Date (10)	Scheduled C	ompletion	Date (11)		of OSHA Monitor	S OF AM	IERICA	INC			
Occupancy Status During Abatement (Cher	k Only One)	3/	<u> </u>		Address		LIGHT		-		-
Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Abatement Performed Outside of Norr	Period of Abate	ement	*		WHITEHEAD	AVE.					
Other - Describe: 647 Dao	RS				tate, Zip Code TH RIVER, N	J 08882				200	
Scope of Work (Check All That Apply)  ≥3 sf or ≥3 if	₽ Pane	vation	12	F	] Full Contains	ant with Na	tive Dec		_		
≥160 sf or ≥260 lf	Demo				Full Containm Mini-Enclosure Glovebag Pro-	9	gauve	essui	e .		
	Т		T	~ ~	Non-Exempte	d (*) and No	on-Friable		cedure Abate	200	
Location of	Is Local	ally		escription	of		1		Ту		
Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) <u>TO BE ABATED</u>	Used So Mainten	ance/			aterial (ACM) insulation,	Amou (Spec		ي	l	Enc	g
In Facility (13)	Custodia (12			acing, VA miscellan		SF or	LF)	Remova	Repair	Encapsulate	Enclosure
	Yes No	N/A						<u>m</u>		ate	6
OUTSIDE	$      \times$		SOMAST.	c P:	DE CONTING	300	LE	X			
					/						-
		+		-				-			
Name of Registered Waste Hauler		NJDEP W	2.000000000000000000000000000000000000	c Yards	Name of	Registered	Landfill				
WASTE MANAGEMENT		Hauler ID 1125	App	12/	GROW!						
City, State EL!ZABETH, NJ			Disp	osal Date	City, State	SVILLE,	PA				
Completed by	Title	1 61		Signature		,	Date	4/	10	/	$\dashv$
CAROL RAIMO	offee	e Me	2.	Lan	tel X4	ime	٥	1	/.د	15	<u>'</u>

CK# 25300

### State of New Jersey NOTIFICATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT (Pursuant to NJAC 8:60 and 5:16)

Date of Notification (1)	117/10		T	Name	of Building	Owner/Operator	(2) Sandy Land	10	- 1	ii V		3	
	17/13		_	Ctroot	Addross		Salidy Land	ıa					7
Agencies Notified	Type Notifica	ition		Street	Address	44	Brookdale C	Circle SF	D 10	20	13	1	4/
EPA DEP	Initial Amended		-	City S	tate, Zip C		Diconduit C						~
<b>⊠</b> DOL	Amendme		-	Ony, O	tato, zip o		land Park, NJ	08904	١	5.20		1	
<b>⊠</b> DOH	Emergeno justification		'	Name	of Contact				ne Numb	er.;	- 14	<del>-</del>	
☐ DCA	Cancellati	ion	1		S	andy Landa							-0.000
				FAC	ILITY INF	ORMATION	-						
Name of Facility Where	Abatement is T	aking Place	(3)				Type of Facility	(4)					$\neg$
reamo or rading renord		Residentia					School (K-1	(VEV.)E)					
Street Address							Subchapter Other (i.e., p	8 (Other th	han K-12	) J. build	inge		- 1
	233 S	South 3rd	Ave	<b>)</b> .			homes, etc.		ommercia	ii bulic	iiiys,		
City (5)				-		•	Square Feet	# of Fl	oors	Blo	lg. A		
10 (000) 	High	land Parl	k, N.				2400		2	_	7	5	_
County (6)						) (STATE	Current Use (Pr			hed)			
	idlesex			USE	ONLY) _	-			dential				
Name of Monitoring Firm		ding Owner		ASCM	No.		nent Contractor (9	7.0					
(8)	MECS						vens Environi	mental S	Service	s, In	c.		
Street Address		20020				Street Address	DO T	222					
	PO Box	341						30x 322				_	
City, State, Zip Code	rosswicks,	NI 0851	5			City, State, Zip C	Code Allentow	n. NJ 08	8501				
Project Manager for Mo		110 00011		phone	No.	Telephone No.		Licens					=
	eisgarber J	г	2	2	8-4070		59-9688		0	0493	}		
Start Date (10)		Scheduled C	-			Name of OSHA							
9/26/13			9/27/				M	ECS					
Occupancy Status Duri	ng Abatement (					Street Address							_
☐ Facility Closed/Vaca				ment			PO E	30x 341					
☐ Abatement Performe			y Hou	rs		City, State, Zip C							
Other - Describe:	8am to 4pm	1				(i)	Crosswicl	ks, NJ 0	8515				
Scope of Work (Check	all that apply)						ntainment with No	antino Pro	ecure.		- 1		
<u>⊠</u> ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf		<b>⊠</b> Re	enovat	ion			ntainment with Ne	gative Pie	ssuie				
≥160 sf or ≥260 lf	*0		emolitic			Gloveb	ag Procedure	an Eriabia	Droodu				
		l lo	Location			I Non-Ex	empted (*) and No	on-rhable	Procedu		bater	nent	$\neg$
			omally							^	Тур		
Location			d Solel		Ashaa	Description o tos Containing Ma		Amo	unt				
Asbestos-Containing TO BE ABA		10.000000000000000000000000000000000000	ustodia			thermal systems	insulation,	(Spe		Rer	Repair	Enc	Enc
IN Facilit			Staff?			surfacing, VAT other miscellane	, or	SF or	LF)	Remova	air	Encapsulate	Enclosure
(13)			(12)			other miscellane	ous)			<u>m</u>		ulate	6
		Yes	No	N/A								CD	
Basem	ent			×	Th	ermal Pipe Ir	nsulation	160	sf	×			
				T									
		_		_						$\vdash$			
Name of Registered Wa	aste Hauler		1	NJDEP V	Vaste	Cubic Yards	Name of Reg	istered La	ndfill				
	Environmen	tal	1	Hauler II	) No.	of Waste 2 CU		TR	R.F., I	ic.			
City, State	THAIR OHITICH	iui	<u>-</u> L.	104	292	Disposal Date	City, State	/				_	_
	llentown, N	VI 0850	1			9/27/13	My/ /	Tully	town,	PA			
Completed By	11.011.0 1711, 1	Title				Signature	77		Date				=
Mahlon E. St	tevens	4 - 1 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	rojec	t Mar	nager	1/1/1	<u></u>			9/17	//13		

### State of NJ Notification of Asbestos Abatement (Pursuant to NJAC 8:60-7 and 12:120-7)

B & G proj. #: 2013-186

Check #6134

Date of Notification	(1)	IIN	ame of Bui	lding Owne	r/Operator (2)			0 53 5					
0 9 / 1 6	1/1/3		Anthony	Schilling	<b>f</b> -		EGEIV	1 EIN					
Agencies Notified	Type Notificati	on Si	reet Addre	ss						-			
☐ EPA	Initial		727 Jeffe	erson Ave	enue	(*)	9						
DEP		l c	ity, State, Z	ip Code		Ų i	SEP 1 9 25	)					
☑ DOL	Amenda		- 200 CA	h, NJ 072				3				4	
<b>₽</b> DOH			ame of Con	tact	1		ASSET LESS.	Telephone	Number				
☐ DCA	Cancella	tion	Bob/T-K	O Sewe	r Service								
				FACIL	LITY INFORM	ATION	ı						
Name of facility wh	ere abatement is	taking pla	ice (3)					Type of Facility (4	) (K - 12)				
Anthony Schill	lina								2000	46 4b-	V	12\	
								10.0000	pter 8 (O Private/Co			.12)	
Street Address	*****							Bldgs./h	lomes, e	tc.	, Olai		
727 Jefferson	Avenue		Palaur.					Square Feet #	of Floor	s	Bl	dg. Ag	je
City (5)		· Cour	nty (6)			Cou	inty Code (7)						
Elizabeth, NJ	07201	Unio	n			(Sta	ite use only)	Current Use (Pri	or if bein	g dem	olishe	ed)	
						L.,		residential					
Name of Monitoring		3ldg. Owne	er (8)		ASCM No.		Name of Abatement						
	N/A						B & G Restoratio	n, Inc.					
Street Address							Street Address						
						_	105 Ryerson Roa City, State, Zip Code	ıd					
City, State, Zip Cod	e												
			15:				Lincoln Park, NJ	0 / 0 3 5	License	Numb	dr		
Project Manager for	Monitoring Firm		Ph	one Numbe	er		Telephone Number 973-696-6869		0378	reum	CI		
- 02							Name of OSHA Moni	tor	0570				_
Scheduled Start Da	te (10)	Sched	. Completio	on Date (11	)		B & G Restoration						
09/26/2013		09	/27/2013				Street Address						
Occupancy Status I	During Abatemer	t (Check o	nly one)		-		105 Ryerson Roa	ad					
Facility closed	d/vacated during	entire peri	od of abate	ment.			City, State, Zip Code		-				
Abatement pe	erformed outside	of normal	facility hour	S-		1							68
Other-Describ	oe:					_	Lincoln Park, NJ	07035					
Scope of Work (ch	eck all that apply	1)							wrap	& cu	i	_	
☐ Demolition		Renovatio	n			□ F	Full Containment w/neg	gative pressure	Glove	oag pr	ocedi	ıre	
>3 sf or >3 lf		>160 sf or	>260 If				Mini-enclosure		Non-fr	iable į	oroce	dure	
			n normally	used solely	1			-1		R	R	E	E
Location of asbestos-con	taining	by mainte	enance/cus			on of a	sbestos-containing	Amount	200	e m	е	n	n
material to be	)	staff(12)		Т	material (			(Specify SI	- or	0	a	a	C
abated in faci	inty (13)	Yes	No	N/A				/		v e	ı	р	-
boiler room	<del></del>			X	pipe insula	tion		66 If					
main room				X	pipe insula	ation		70 If					
main room				X	pipe			15 lf				V	
crawl space				X	pipe insula	ation		30 lf					
crawl space				X	pipe			10 lf				V	
Registered Waste H	lauler		EP Hauler I	411	ubic Yards of					-			
B & G Restoration	on, Inc.	195			2 yards		Tullytown Resou	rce & Recovery	Center	-			
City, State	× 0.000 =			Disposal D			City, State						
Lincoln Park, N				09/27/2			Tullytown, PA		Date		_		
Completed by (Prin	t or Type)	Title	y/Treasur	or	Signature		Gordana Luna		09/16	/201	3		
Gordana Luna		Secretal	y/ 11 casul				-	1		-			

## State of NJ Notification of Asbestos Abatement (Pursuant to NJAC 8:60-7 and 12:120-7)

B & G proj. #: 2013-180

Check #6136

Date of Notification (	1)		4 D. Halia	- Oumorli	Operator (2)						i.				
			Anne J						WE	1					
Agencies Notified	Type Notification	N 1000000	Address	askewic	-								-		
EPA	P(100)	1	4 Filbert	Street	8			19		, ,					
☐ DEP	Initial		State, Zip			<del></del>	SEP	19	2013	1.2					
DOL DOL	Amendme		oselle Pa		7204	- }				,					
DOH		1.1	of Contac						Telepho	ne Numl	er _				
	Cancellation		ou Anne		icz				<u> </u>						
☐ DCA						TION									
				FACILI	TY INFORMA	ATION		Typ	e of Facility	(4)		- 10			_
Name of facility who	ere abatement is t	aking place	(3)					1 1 1 1	Scho	ol (K - 1	12)				
Lou Anne Jask	ewicz									hapter 8				2)	
Street Address									Other Bldgs	(Private	e/Comn	nerci	al		
814 Filbert Str	eet							Sa	uare Feet	# of F		T	Bldg	. Age	,
		County	(6)			Count	y Code (7)					<u>.   .</u>			
City (5) Roselle Park			(0)				use only)		irrent Use (	Prior if b	eing de	emol	ished	)	
		Union					Name of Abateme		sidential			_	_		
Name of Monitoring	Firm Hired by Bl	dg. Owner (	8)		ASCM No.	11'									
	N/A					_  ,	B & G Restora	ition, Ir	ic.						_
Street Address			<u> </u>	3		- 11,	105 Ryerson R	Coad							
						-	City, State, Zip Coo	-							
City, State, Zip Cod	е					.	Lincoln Park,		)35	9534					
Project Manager for	Monitoring Firm		TPho	ne Numbe	r		Telephone Numbe	er		100000	nse Nu	mbe	r		
Project Manager 10	Montoning i iiii						973-696-6869			03	/8	-			==
Scheduled Start Da	to (10)	ISched. 0	Completion	Date (11)	)		Name of OSHA M		ne						
09/27/2013	ile (10)		8/2013			11	B & G Restor	ation, i	iic.						
							105 Ryerson l	Road				2000		0.000	<u>.</u>
Occupancy Status	During Abatement d/vacated during	entire period	of abaten	nent.		11	City, State, Zip Co					88			
Abatement p	erformed outside	of normal fa	cility hours	-											
Describe: Other-Descri	ihe:					=	Lincoln Park,	, NJ 07	035			=		_	==-
Scope of Work (cl		)									/rap &		_	_	
Demolition		Renovation				1000	ull Containment w	/negativ	e pressure	-	loveba Ion-fria				
>3 sf or >3 l	f 🗆 :	≥160 sf or ≥	260 If		W - 1752	₩ N	Mini-enclosure			ЦК		R	·R	E	1
Location of		Is location	normally u	sed solely		200	W 275		Amour	nt		e	е	n	E n
asbestos-co		by mainten staff(12)	iance/cust	odiai	Descrip material		sbestos-containing	g	(Specif	fy SF or		m o	p a	c	c
material to b abated in fa		Yes	No	N/A	materia	(AOW)			LF)			v e	i	р	-
abates in in		100			pipe insul	otion			93 lf						10
main, boiler, 8	storage rms			X	lipipe irisui	ation									
				III.		-									10
			_		1					es Mari					14
															<u> </u>
Registered Waste	Hauler	NJDE	P Hauler I	D# C	ubic Yards o		Name of Regist	ered La	ndfill	ery Car	nter				
B & G Restora	tion, Inc.	195	63		1 yard	1	Tullytown R	esource	& RECOV	cry cc					
City, State				Disposal I 09/30/	2013		Tullytown,	PA	<u></u>				_		
Lincoln Park,		Title	Signature		Gordana Lui	_		10.77	ate	204	2				
Completed by (Pr		Secretary	/Treasur	er			Gordana Lui	na		0	9/16/	201	3	_	

### State of NJ Notification of Asbestos Abatement

B & G proj. #: 2013-174

(Pursuant to NJAC 8:60-7 and 12:120-7)

B & G proj. #:	2013-174	_	(1 2	il Suaire i	O NUME O.				Check	#6135	5			2000
Date of Notification	(1)	I I Name	of Duildin	og Owner/	Operator (2)			10 1	1 m					
0 9 1/1 1 6	427 - 2000-000	The second secon	vey M F		Operator (2)									
Agencies Notified	Type Notificatio	Street	Address Armour		· .		SEP 192	013	围					
DEP	Initial	11	State, Zip											
☑ DOL	Amendm			NJ 0743	0				×					
DOH DOH	To the second	Name	of Contac	ct					Telephon	e Numi	ber			
☐ DCA	Cancellat	<sup>ion</sup>    Ha	arvey M	Peck										_
		_		FACILI	TY INFORMA	ATION			W				9.	
Name of facility wh	ere abatement is	taking place (	3)					Тур	e of Facility	(4) ol (K - 1	12)			
Harvey M Pec											(Other th	an K-	12)	
Street Address									Other	(Private	e/Comme			
60 Armour Ro	nad					20		Sa	uare Feet	/Homes		· Blo	g. Age	e
		County (6	5)			Coun	ty Code (7)	04						
City (5) Mahwah, NJ	07430		5)				use only)		rrent Use (F	rior if b	eing dem	olishe	d)	
		Bergen					Name of Abatemer		sidential					
Name of Monitorin		Bldg. Owner (8	)		ASCM No.									
	N/A	N 81					B & G Restorat	1011, 11	ic.					
Street Address				(1)			105 Ryerson R	oad		4				
City, State, Zip Coo	ie					-	City, State, Zip Cod							
Only, Otato, Espera	550						Lincoln Park,		)35	Tital	naa Muum	205		
Project Manager fo	r Monitoring Firm		Pho	ne Numbe	·[		Telephone Number 973-696-6869			03	nse Num 78	Dei		
							Name of OSHA Mo							_
Scheduled Start Da	ate (10)	Sched. Co	ompletion	Date (11			B & G Restora		nc.			to a final f		
09/26/2013	30_3		/2013				Street Address					(20)		
Occupancy Status	During Abatemer	t (Check only	one)				105 Ryerson R						_	
Facility close Abatement p Describe:	ed/vacated during performed outside	of normal faci	of abatem ility hours	ent.		_	City, State, Zip Coo Lincoln Park,		035	ti.				Θ,
Other-Descr							Lincolli Fark,	143 07		Пw	rap & c	ıt		
Scope of Work (c						П	ull Containment w/	negativ	e pressure	$\sqcup$ $-$	lovebag p		ure	
Demolition		Renovation	00.15			100	fini-enclosure		M		on-friable	proce	dure	
>3 sf or >3 l	f U	≥160 sf or ≥26		sed solely		<u> </u>		Т			R	R	E	E
Location of asbestos-co	ontaining	by maintena	ince/custo	odial		ion of a	sbestos-containing		Amount		e m	e p	C	n
material to b	oe	staff(12)		T	material				(Specify LF)	7 G1 G1	°	a	a p	L
abated in fa	icility (13)	Yes	No	N/A					170 1		e e	1	<u></u>	$\vdash$
basement boil	ler room			X	pipe insula	ation			170 lf	-		吊	片	卄
												I	盲	盲
		-												
Registered Waste	Hauler	NJDEP 19563	Hauler II	D# C	ubic Yards of 2 yards		Name of Registe Tullytown Re	red Lar	ndfill & Recove	ry Cer	nter			
B & G Restora	non, me.			Disposal I	Date		City, State							
Lincoln Park,				09/27/			Tullytown, P.			T D	ate	_		
Completed by (Pr Gordana Luna		Title Secretary/	Treasure	er	Signature		Gordana Lun	a		100-00	9/16/20	13		

## B & G proj. #: 2013-172

State of NJ Notification of Asbestos Abatement (Pursuant to NJAC 8:60-7 and 12:120-7)

12:120-7) Check # <del>6092</del> 6139

													-
Date of Notification	(1)	.   Na	me of Buil	ding Owner	r/Operator (2)								
10191/110	1/1/3		County o	f Mercer									
Agencies Notified	Type Notification	n St	reet Addre	SS			0.55	1 0 2012			and and	-	
☐ EPA	✓ Initial		640 Sou	th Broad	Street		SEP	1 9 2013					
☐ DEP	<u> </u>		ty, State, Z	ip Code			, ,				1000000 100	10000	
☑ DOL	Amendm	ent	Trenton	NJ 0865	800-0068		,		2.	i.			
☑ DOH	122.0	Na	me of Con	tact			1	Telephon	e Number	_		-Fateritie	
☐ DCA	Cancellat	ion	Arthur F	R. Sypek,	Jr.						i		
				FACIL	ITY INFORM	ATION							
Name of facility wh	ere abatement is	taking pla	ce (3)				T	Type of Facility (				10.00	
J&J Aviation E						12		1 =	il (K - 12) apter 8 (Ot	ther th	an K-	12)	
Street Address									(Private/Co		cial		
1 Pitcairn Ave	nue								# of Floor:		Bld	g. Ag	je
City (5)		Coun	ty (6)				nty Code (7)						
West Trenton		Merc	er er			(Stat	e use only)	Current Use (P commercial	rior if being	g dem	olishe	d)	
Name of Monitoring	g Firm Hired by E	ldg. Owne	r (8)		ASCM No.	' П	Name of Abatement	Contractor (9)					
Environmenta				1	00030		B & G Restoration	on, Inc.					
Street Address							Street Address						
120 North Wa	rren Street						105 Ryerson Ro				-	à annuación de la constantia de la const	
City, State, Zip Cod	e						City, State, Zip Code						
Trenton, NJ 0	8608						Lincoln Park, N	J 07035	1				
Project Manager for	Monitoring Firm		Ph	one Numb	er		Telephone Number		License 0378	Numb	er		
Ryan Broadwa	ter		60	9-392-42	200		973-696-6869 Name of OSHA Mor	itor	0376				
Scheduled Start Da	ite (10)	Sched	. Completi	on Date (11	)		B & G Restorati						
9-27-13		9-3	30-13				Street Address						
Occupancy Status I	During Abatemen	t (Check o	nly one)				105 Ryerson Ro	oad					- 22
Facility close	d/vacated during	entire peri	od of abate	ement.			City, State, Zip Code					59854	
Abatement po	erformed outside	of normal	facility hou	rs-									
Other-Descri	be: Occupied	- 8am to	4:30pm			- 1	Lincoln Park, N					_	
Scope of Work (ch	neck all that apply	)				192	- 10 00 10 00		wrap		7.5	_	
Demolition	57	Renovation	n			√ F	ull Containment w/ne	egative pressure	Glovel				
$\sqrt{} > 3 \text{ sf or } > 3 \text{ if}$		≥160 sf or	≥260 If				/lini-enclosure		☐ Non-fi		oroce	dure	,
Location of				used solely	/					e R	R	E	E
asbestos-coi		staff(12)	enance/cus	stodiai			sbestos-containing	Amount (Specify	SF or	m	р	С	n
material to b abated in fac		Yes	No	N/A	material	(ACM)		LF)		o v	i	a p	L
		103	140	19//		.,				e	-	-	<del> </del>
Mechanical Ro	X			pipe fitting			30 If			片	片	H	
Mechanical Ro	oom	X			boiler inst			75 sf		V	片	片	片
Mechanical Ro	oom	X			tank insul	ation		40 sf		1	片	H	片
				4	1	-				묶	H	H	計
		L	EDH	<u>                                     </u>	ubic Yards of	Waste	Name of Registere	d Landfill		-11-1			
Registered Waste I B & G Restorat	Hauler ion, Inc		EP Hauler 563	10#	4 cubic y		Tullytown Reso	ource & Recover	y Center		. 4		
City, State				Disposal [		0.40	City, State		(4)	-1100			
Lincoln Park, N	NJ 07035			09/30/			Tullytown, PA						
Completed by (Prin	nt or Type)	Title			Signature		Gordana Luna		9-10-	12			
Gordana Luna		Secretar	y/Treasu	rer			Jumanu Service		9-10-	13			

### State of NJ Notification of Asbestos Abatement

B & G proj. #: 2013-170

(Pursuant to NJAC 8:60-7 and 12:120-7)

Check #6137

	50 0 000															
Date of Notification			11			mer/	Operator (2)		CER	5.0						
0 9 / 1 6				lex Ilav	٧		10 1			W				_		
Agencies Notified EPA	Type I	Votificatio		eet Addre				,		10.00	-11					
DEP		Initial	11		st 29th		eet		0.70	010						_
_					Zip Code				OLI 19 21	013	131					
DOL DOL	Ц	Amendme	1.1		ne, NJ 0	700	)2				1 Tolobbase	Numbo	-			
<b>☑</b> DOH		1200	. 11	me of Co	ntact					- /2	Telephone	Numbe	7			
☐ DCA	П	Cancellat	ion	Alex IIa	aw				N 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1							
•					FA	CILI	TY INFORMA	TION								
Name of facility wh	nere aba	tement is	taking plac	ce (3)						Typ	e of Facility (4)	(K - 12	)			
Alex Ilaw											Subchap	ter 8 (	Other th	an K-1	2)	
Street Address										11	Other (P			cial		
79A West 29	th Stra	ot					×				Bldgs./H	omes, of Floo		Bld	g. Age	
79A West 29	ui Sue								0-1-73	.     50	uare Feet #	OI FIOC	,,,	<b>D.</b>	9.7.9	T-1
City (5)			Coun	ty (6)					y Code (7) use only)	<del>  c</del>	urrent Use (Pric	or if bei	na demo	lishe	d)	
Bayonne			F	Hudson						re	esidential					
Name of Monitorin	ng Firm I	Hired by B	ldg. Owne	r (8)		T	ASCM No.	1	lame of Abateme	nt Cont	ractor (9)					
		N/A				_ _		_  _	B & G Restora	tion, I	nc.					
Street Address								7	Street Address	0 2						
								_  _	105 Ryerson R							
City, State, Zip Coo	de								ity, State, Zip Coo		005					
								<u> </u>	Lincoln Park, elephone Number		035	Licens	e Numb	er	-	_
Project Manager fo	or Monito	ring Firm		F	hone Nu	mbe	r	- 11,	973-696-6869			0378				
700 W-280 F2								_	Name of OSHA M							
Scheduled Start D	ate (10)		Sched	. Comple	tion Date	(11)	)		B & G Restor		nc.					
09/30/2013			10.	/01/201	3			[	Street Address							
Occupancy Status	During /	Abatemen	t (Check o	nly one)					105 Ryerson l							
Facility close	ed/vacate	ed during	entire peri	od of aba	tement.				City, State, Zip Co	de						
Abatement p	performe	d outside	of normal	acility no	urs-			_11	71 1 D. I.	NII OT	025					148
Other-Desc	ribe:							- 11	Lincoln Park,	, NJ U/	033		. 0		_	
Scope of Work (c	heck all	that apply	1)										p & cu ebag pr		-	
☐ Demolition			Renovation	n					ill Containment w	/negativ	e pressure _	1000	ebag pi -friable			
$\square > 3 \text{ sf or } > 3$	lf		≥160 sf or					∐ M	ini-enclosure			1 14011	TR	R	E	
Location of			Is location	n normal	y used so	olely					Amount		е	е	n	E n
asbestos-co		I.	staff(12)	mancero	ustodiai	_	Description material (		bestos-containing	3	(Specify S	For	m	p a	c a	C
material to l abated in fa		3)	Yes	No	N/	Α	material (	AOWI			LF)		V	i	P	L
			100					1:			305 lf		e	m		I
basement						pipe insula boiler insu				50 sf			F	H	Ħ	
basement					X		boiler irisu	lation			00 31		TH	Ħ	H	恄
				-	4							-	一一	愩		
,			-		=								一百			
	Llouis		INUE	EP Haule	III#	TC	ubic Yards of	Waste	Name of Registe	ered La	ndfill					
Registered Waste B & G Restora	tion. In	c.		563	J. 1011		4 yards		Tullytown Re	esource	& Recovery	Cente	r			
City, State					Dispos	sal D	ate		City, State							
Lincoln Park,	NJ 070	35				10/	02/2013		Tullytown, F			TDate				
Completed by (Pr		rpe)	Title	rv/Treas	urer		Signature	(	Gordana Lur	ra		-	16/201	3		

## State of New Jersey NOTIFICATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT (Pursuant to NJAC 8:60 and 5:16)

Date of Notification (1)	13		N	Name o	of Building nden Cou	Owne unty	er/Operator (2 College		/ Job #1309-46	90 Ch	eck	#557	1
Agencies Notified Type Notificat ⊠ EPA Initial	ion		5		Address College I	Drive	, ,	SEP 19	2013				
☐ DOLWD ☐ Amended	757927		(	City, St	tate, Zip Ci	ode	1		1			90/200	
□ DHSS Amendmer		-		Blac	kwood, l	NJ 08	8012						
DCA Emergency justification		ng	1	Name	of Contact			· 10	Telephone Num	per			
Cancellatio				Ron	Garbow	ski	1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1		_				
		0.000		FAC	ILITY INI	FORI	MATION			2001			
Name of Facility Where Abatement is Ta	king Pla	ce (3)		.,,,				Type of Facility	(4)	•			-
Camden County College- Taft H		(-)						School (K-12					
Street Address					-				8 (Other than K-1)		سمالدا:	_	
200 College Drive								homes, etc.)	rivate and comme	rciai bu	liding	5,	
City (5)		-			381			Square Feet	# of Floors	Blo	lg. Ag	je	
Blackwood													
County (6)				Coun	ty Code (7)	(STAT	E USE ONLY)	Current Use (Pr	ior if being demol	ished)			
Camden					•	•	10	College Hal					
Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Buildi	ng Owne	r (8)	TA	SCM I	No.	Nam	ne of Abateme	ent Contractor (9)	)				
Horizon Environmental				0007	3	0.404	oateTech, Ir						
Street Address							et Address						$\neg$
301 9 <sup>th</sup> Street						30	Maple Ave	. PO Box 25					
City, State, Zip Code							State, Zip Co						
West Deptford, NJ 08086							ımberton, N						
Project Manager for Monitoring Firm		T	elep	hone I	No.		phone No.		License No.				
Steve Flanigan				6-848		- 200	) 9-265-2107		00529				
2773	cheduled	Com	pleti	on Dat	te (11)	Nam	ne of OSHA M	lonitor					
9 / 30 / 13					13	E	MSL Analyt	ical					
Occupancy Status During Abatement (C	heck onl	y one	)			Stre	et Address			-			
☐ Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire				ent		10	8 Haddon	Ave.					
☐ Abatement Performed Outside of No						City,	State, Zip Co	ode					
Time of Abatement:AM	PM/	F	PM		AM	W	estmont, N	J 08108					
Scope of Work (Check all that apply)							□ Full Conf	ainment with Ne	gative Pressure				
☐ ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ☑ ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf		Renov Demo					Mini-Enc     Glovebage     Glovebag	losure W	on-Friable Proced	ure			
		Is Lo								Ab	atem	ent T	уре
Location of		Nor sed S	mall				Description of		Amount	Re	Re	En	En
Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) TO BE ABATED	'   1	Mainte	enan	ice/			Containing Ma mal systems		(Specify	Removal	Repair	Encapsulate	Enclosure
IN Facility	C	ustod	ial S 12)	taff?		SI	urfacing, VAT	, or	SF or LF)	<u>a</u>		sula	ure
(13)	Ye		No	N/A	1	oth	er miscellane	ous)				ē	
PLEASE SEE ATTACHED YELLO			99			-X							
HIGHLIGHTED AREAS		]											
	T	7											
		1											
Name of Registered Waste Hauler			N.	JDEP \		Cub	ic Yards of	Name of Reg	stered Landfill			20110	
AbateTech, Inc.			Ha	auler II	O No.	Was	ste		S. Landfill				
City, State				18750	)	Disp	oosal Date	City, State				W	
Lumberton, NJ							1/8/13	Tullytown	, PA				
Name and the second sec	Title				_		Signature	1,	201000000000000000000000000000000000000	Date 1			
Completed By (Print or Type)  Gwendolyn Trumbetti	Title	ation	, c	'oord	inator		Oigilatare		1,	91	16/	17	
Gwendolyn Trumbetu	Oper	auoi	15 0	Jourd	mator		$\sim$	$\mathcal{W}_{1}$			14/1	5	

ASB-41 MAY 11

<sup>\*</sup> Do not use this form for asbestos licensure exempted activities.

- B. Post Project Submittals: Upon completion of work on this project the Asbestos Abatement Contractor shall submit the following information to the Owner:
  - 1. Daily activity reports and personnel sign-in sheets
  - 2. Minutes of meetings
  - 3. Visitations; authorized and unauthorized
  - 4. Special or unusual events
  - 5. Waste material disposal manifests

PART 2 - DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK



SUB-8

2013

#### 2.1 SCOPE OF WORK

#### A. Base Bid A:

The Contractor shall remove approximately 10,315 square feet of asbestos containing Floor Tile and 10,475 square feet of asbestos containing mastic (radiant heat and no odor aqueous mastic solvent). Contractor shall also remove approximately 480 square feet of asbestos containing stair tread using non-friable methods. The contractor shall remove and dispose of wood cabinetry as construction debris and dispose of prior to the commencement of VAT and mastic abatement. Approximate Locations and Quantities are listed below:

Room Equivalent	Type of Material (s)	Approximate Quantitiy*		
1005	Floor Tile and Mastic	375 Square Feet		
1010	Stair Tread	240 Square Feet		
1020	Stair Tread	240 Square Feet		
2001	Floor Tile and Mastic	1000 Square Feet		
2001A	Floor Tile and Mastic	170 Square Feet		
2001B	Floor Tile and Mastic	130 Square Feet		
2002	Floor Tile and Mastic	180 Square Feet		
2003A	Floor Tile and Mastic	160 Square Feet		
2003B	Floor Tile and Mastic	120 Square Feet		
2008	Floor Tile and Mastic	410 Square Feet		
2008A	Floor Tile and Mastic	110 Square Feet		
2012	Floor Tile and Mastic	240 Square Feet-		
3001-	Floor Tile and Mastic	240 Square Feet		
3003	Floor Tile and Mastic	1216 Square Feet		
3003A	Floor Tile and Mastic	200 Square Feet		
3003B	Floor Tile and Mastic	144 Square Feet		
3004	Floor Tile and Mastic	400 Square Feet		
3005	Floor Tile and Mastic	1216 Square Feet		
3005A	Floor Tile and Mastic	150 Square Feet		
3005B	Floor Tile and Mastic	170 Square Feet		
3008	Floor Tile and Mastic	1216 Square Feet		
3008A	Mastic	160 Square Feet		
3008B	Floor Tile and Mastic	210 Square Feet		
3010	Floor Tile and Mastic	'1024 Square Feet		
3010A	Floor Tile and Mastic	180 Square Feet		
3010B	Floor Tile and Mastic	180 Square Feet		
3011	Floor Tile and Mastic	750 Square Feet		
3012	Floor Tile and Mastic	144 Square Feet		

- \*Quantities listed are for reference purposes only. It is the responsibility of the Contractor to verify all quantities/locations within the facility. No cost adjustment shall be granted to the Contractor based on adjustments to quantities listed.
- \*\* The Contractor shall be subject to any Add/Deduct provisions set forth in contract documents related to this project.
- \*\*\* With the approval of the Owner, Owner's Representative, and ASCM monitoring firm, the Contractor may elect to remove VAT and Mastic under full containment conditions using non-friable or friable methods where work coincides with full containment removal of asbestos containing popcorn ceiling coatings, as per NJAC 5:23-8, full containment for unoccupied conditions. All provisions of NJAC 5:23-8 shall apply.
- The Contractor shall remove approximately 2270 square feet asbestos containing composite laboratory table tops and approximately 177 square feet of asbestos containing composite window sills and 21 square feet (1 units of 21 square feet) of presumed asbestos containing vault doors using non-friable removal methods. Contractor shall remove approximately 1296 linear feet of expansion joint caulk using non-friable methods (if impacted), 5 square feet of asbestos containing plumbers paste, 280 square feet of transite laboratory fume hoods (7 locations),

Room Equivalent	Type of Material(s)	Approximate Quantitiy*
1001A	White Plumber's Paster	5 Square Feet
1002	Expansion Joint Caulk	432 Linear Feet
2001	Lab Tables	360 Square Feet
2001	Window Sill	12 Square Feet
2001B	Window Sill	3 Square Feet
2003	Window Sill	9 Square Feet
2005A	Window Sill	3 Square Feet
2005C	Window Sill	3 Square Feet
2005D	Window Sill	3 Square Feet
2008A	Window Sill	3 Square Feet
2009A	Window Sill	3 Square Feet
2010A	Window Sill	6 Square Feet
2011	Window Sill	12 Square Feet
2011A	Window Sill	3 Square Feet
2014	Men's Room	3 Square Feet
2015	Women's Room	3 Square Feet
2016	Hallway	2 Square Feet
2016	Expansion Joint Caulk	432 Linear Feet
3001	Window Sills	3 Square Feet ✓
3002	Window Sills	2 Square Feet ~
3002	Expansion Joint Caulk	432 Linear Feet 🗸
3003	Lab Tables	600 Square Feet
3003	Window Sills	12 Square Feet V
3003B	Window Sills	6 Square Feet
3005	Lab Tables	260 Square Feet
3005	Window Sills	12 Square Feet
3006	Window Sills	3 Square Feet
3007	Window Sills	3 Square Feet
3008	Transite Fume Hoods	120 Square Feet V
3008	Lab Tables	275 Square Feet
3008A	Window Sills	3 Square Feet
3008A	Transite Fume Hoods	40 Square Feet

3009	Window Sills	3 Square Feet
3009	Lab Tables	140 Square Feet
3010	Lab Tables	360 Square Feet
3010	Window Sills	9 Square Feet
3010	Transite Fume Hoods	120 Square Feet
3010A	Window Sills	3 Square Feet
3010A	Steel Vault Door	21 Square Feet 🗸
3011	Lab Tables	275 Square Feet 🗹
3011	Window Sills	6 Square Feet ✓
3011A	Window Sills	3 Square Feet
3013	Window Sills	3 Square Feet

\*Quantities listed are for reference purposes only. It is the responsibility of the Contractor to verify all quantities/locations within the facility. No cost adjustment shall be granted to the Contractor based on adjustments to quantities listed. The Contractor shall be subject to any Add/Deduct provisions set forth in contract documents related to this project.

• The Contractor shall remove approximately 21,300 square feet of asbestos containing popcorn ceiling coating in accordance with NJAC 5:23-8, full containment removal for unoccupied conditions, where indicated. The contractor shall remove overspray or ceiling coating on all piping and wall components within designated work areas – where present. The Contractor shall be subject to any Add/Deduct provisions set forth in contract documents related to this project.

Room Equivalent	Type of Material(s)	Approximate Quantity*
1010	ACM Popcorn Ceiling Coating	480 Square Feet
1020	ACM Popcorn Ceiling Coating	480 Square Feet
2001A	ACM Popcorn Ceiling Coating	310 Square Feet
2002	ACM Popcorn Ceiling Coating	400 Square Feet
2003A	ACM Popcorn Ceiling Coating	270 Square Feet
3003	ACM Popcorn Ceiling Coating	3,100 Square Feet
3003A	ACM Popcorn Ceiling Coating	500 Square Feet
3003B	ACM Popcorn Ceiling Coating	-340 Square Feet
3004	ACM Popcorn Ceiling Coating	980 Square Feet
3005.	ACM Popcorn Ceiling Coating	3,100 Square Feet
3005A	ACM Popcorn Ceiling Coating	350 Square Feet
3005B	ACM Popcorn Ceiling Coating	260 Square Feet
3008	ACM Popcorn Ceiling Coating	3,100 Square Feet
3008Á	ACM Popcorn Ceiling Coating	360 Square Feet
3008B	ACM Popcorn Ceiling Coating	390 Square Feet
3010	ACM Popcorn Ceiling	2,400 Square Feet

	Coating	
3010A	ACM Popcorn Ceiling Coating	460 Square Feet
3010B	ACM Popcorn Ceiling Coating	360 Square Feet
3011	ACM. Popcom Ceiling Coating	1,350 Square Feet
3012	ACM Popcorn Ceiling Coating	250 Square Feet

\*Quantities listed are for reference purposes only. It is the responsibility of the Contractor to verify all quantities/locations within the facility. No cost adjustment shall be granted to the Contractor based on adjustments to quantities listed. The Contractor shall be subject to any Add/Deduct provisions set forth in contract documents related to this project.

• Contractor shall perform limited demolition of non-asbestos containing concrete masonary units within wet walls and remove non-asbestos suspended ceiling tile systems where indicated to access asbestos containing thermal systems insulation for removal via full or limited containment methods, unoccupied conditions, or non-friable "wrap and cut" removal methods as outlined in NJAC 5:23-8. Non-friable "wrap and cut" removal shall be at the discretion of the Owner/Owner's Representatives. The Contractor shall be subject to any Add/Deduct provisions set forth in Contract Documents related to this project. The estimated quantity of thermal systems insulation to be abated is 436 linear Feet of ACM fitting insulation associated with fiberglass lines.

Room Equivalent	Type of Material(s)	Approximate Quantity*
1001	Fitting Insulation	20 Linear Feet
1008	Fitting Insulation	31 Linear Feet
1009	Fitting Insulation	10 Linear Feet
1011	Fitting Insulation	10 Linear Feet
1012	Fitting Insulation	12 Linear Feet
1013	Fitting Insulation	15 Linear Feet
1014	Fitting Insulation	13 Linear Feet
1015	Fitting Insulation	13 Linear Feet
1016	Fitting Insulation	25Linear Feet
1017	Fitting Insulation	35 Linear Feet
1018	Fitting Insulation	35 Linear Feet
1019	Fitting Insulation	16 Linear Feet
2001	Fitting Insulation	25 Linear Feet
2001A	Fitting Insulation	12 Linear Feet
2001B	Fitting Insulation	4 Linear Feet
2003	Fitting Insulation	30 Linear Feet
2005B	Fitting Insulation	6 Linear Feet
2007	Fitting Insulation	4 Linear Feet
2009	Fitting Insulation	50 Linear Feet
2010	Fitting Insulation	5 Linear Feet
2011	Fitting Insulation	25 Linear Feet
2011A	Fitting Insulation	10 Linear Feet
2014	Fitting Insulation	10 Linear Feet
2015	Fitting Insulation	10Linear Feet

\*Quantities listed are for reference purposes only. It is the responsibility of the Contractor to verify all quantities/locations within the facility. No cost adjustment shall be granted to the Contractor based on adjustments to quantities listed. The Contractor shall be subject to any Add/Deduct

## State of New Jersey NOTIFICATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT (Pursuant to NJAC 8:60 and 5:16)

Date of Notification (1)			TI	Name	of Building	Own	er/Operator (2	2)						
9 / 16 /	13			Car	nden Co	unty	College-		/ Job #1309	4690	Ch	eck i	#557	0
Agencies Notified	tion		:	Street Address 200 College Drive				-	7 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -					
☑ DOLWD ☐ Amended			-		tate, Zip C			0.55		-111	1000000			_
□ DHSS		_			kwood, l		8012	SEP 19	2013					
☑ DCA	y (includi n)	ng	h		of Contact				Tolonhair					
Cancellation				Ron	Garbow	ski		33	p					
				FAC	ILITY IN	FOR	MATION		-					
Name of Facility Where Abatement is Ta	aking Pla	ce (3)						Type of Facility	(4)					
Camden County College- Taft H	lali						1	School (K-12		1101120				
Street Address								Subchapter     Other (i.e., p			al bui	ldina	8	
200 College Drive								homes, etc.)					-,	
City (5)								Square Feet	# of Floors	S	Bld	g. Ag	je	
Blackwood														
County (6)				Coun	ty Code (7)	(STA	TE USE ONLY)	Current Use (Pr	ior if being de	molish	ed)			
Camden								College Hal	1					
Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Build	ing Owne	er (8)	A	SCM	No.	Nan	ne of Abateme	nt Contractor (9)	)					
Horizon Environmental				0007	3	Α	bateTech, Ir	ıc.						
Street Address						Stre	et Address							
301 9 <sup>th</sup> Street						3	0 Maple Ave	. PO Box 25						
City, State, Zip Code						City	, State, Zip Co	ode				-0		
West Deptford, NJ 08086						L	umberton, N	IJ 08048						
Project Manager for Monitoring Firm		T	elep	hone I	No.	Tele	ephone No.		License N	lo.				
Steve Flanigan			85	6-848	-0800	6	09-265-2107		00529					
Start Date (10)	cheduled	Com	pleti	ion Dat	te (11)	Nan	ne of OSHA M	lonitor						
9 / 30 / 13	_ 11	/_	8	_ / _	13	E	MSL Analyti	ical						
Occupancy Status During Abatement (C	check on	y one	)			Stre	eet Address						5.50	
☐ Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire	e Period	of Aba	atem	nent		1	08 Haddon A	Ave.						
☐ Abatement Performed Outside of No														
Time of Abatement:AM	PM/		,W	Westmont, NJ 08108										
Scope of Work (Check all that apply)							N = 110	-1	ti D					
☐ ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ☐ ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf		Renov Demo					☐ Mini-Enc ☐ Glovebag							
		Is Lo	cati	on							Aba	ateme	ent Ty	уре
Location of		Nor Used S					Description o				R	χ,	Щ	Щ
Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM TO BE ABATED		Mainte					Containing Ma rmal systems		Amour (Specif	100	Removal	Repair	Encapsulate	Enclosure
IN Facility	0	ustod		Staff?	(	s	surfacing, VAT,	, or	SF or L		val	_	sula	sure
(13)	Ye	- 1	12) No	N/A	-	oth	her miscellane	ous)					ate	
PLEASE SEE ATTACHED ORANG	200		_											
HIGHLIGHTED AREAS		-	]											
											П	П	П	П
			_											ī
Name of Registered Waste Hauler  NJDEP Waste  Cubic Yards of  Name of Registered Landfill						1								
AbateTech, Inc.  Name of Registered Waste Hauler NJDEP Waste Hauler ID No. Waste G.R.O.W.S. Landfill														
NAMES AND ADDRESS				18750	)	40 Disposal Date City, State								
City, State Disposal Date City, State  Lumberton, NJ 11/8/13 Tullytown, PA														
Completed By (Print or Type)	Title		100				Signature		*:500v3//	Date	9			
Gwendolyn Trumbetti	100000000	ation	ns C	Coord	inator			ut.			ناإل	11.	3	

ASB-41 MAY 11

<sup>\*</sup> Do not use this form for asbestos licensure exempted activities.

- B. Post Project Submittals: Upon completion of work on this project the Asbestos Abatement Contractor shall submit the following information to the Owner:
  - 1. Daily activity reports and personnel sign-in sheets

2. Minutes of meetings

3. Visitations; authorized and unauthorized

4. Special or unusual events

5. Waste material disposal manifests

PART 2 – DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK

NON SUBS

SUB-8

#### 2.1 SCOPE OF WORK

#### A. Base Bid A:

The Contractor shall remove approximately 10,315 square feet of asbestos containing Floor Tile and 10,475 square feet of asbestos containing mastic (radiant heat and no odor aqueous mastic solvent). Contractor shall also remove approximately 480 square feet of asbestos containing stair tread using non-friable methods. The contractor shall remove and dispose of wood cabinetry as construction debris and dispose of prior to the commencement of VAT and mastic abatement. Approximate Locations and Quantities are listed below:

Room Equivalent	Type of Material (s)	Approximate Quantitiy*
1005	Floor Tile and Mastic	375 Square Feet
1010	Stair Tread	240 Square Feet
1020	Stair Tread	240 Square Feet
2001	Floor Tile and Mastic	1000 Square Feet
2001A	Floor Tile and Mastic	170 Square Feet
2001B	Floor Tile and Mastic	130 Square Feet
2002	Floor Tile and Mastic	180 Square Feet
2003A	Floor Tile and Mastic	160 Square Feet
2003B	Floor Tile and Mastic	120 Square Feet
2008	Floor Tile and Mastic	410 Square Feet
2008A	Floor Tile and Mastic	110 Square Feet
2012	Floor Tile and Mastic	240 Square Feet-
3001	Floor Tile and Mastic	240 Square Feet
3003	Floor Tile and Mastic	1216 Square Feet
3003A	Floor Tile and Mastic	200 Square Feet
3003B	Floor Tile and Mastic	144 Square Feet
3004	Floor Tile and Mastic	400 Square Feet
3005	Floor Tile and Mastic	1216 Square Feet
3005A	Floor Tile and Mastic	150 Square Feet
3005B	Floor Tile and Mastic	170 Square Feet
3008	Floor Tile and Mastic	1216 Square Feet
3008A	Mastic	160 Square Feet
3008B	Floor Tile and Mastic	210 Square Feet
3010	Floor Tile and Mastic	1024 Square Feet
3010A	Floor Tile and Mastic	180 Square Feet
3010B	Floor Tile and Mastic	180 Square Feet
3011	Floor Tile and Mastic	750 Square Feet
3012	Floor Tile and Mastic	144 Square Feet

- \*Quantities listed are for reference purposes only. It is the responsibility of the Contractor to verify all quantities/locations within the facility. No cost adjustment shall be granted to the Contractor based on adjustments to quantities listed.
- \*\* The Contractor shall be subject to any Add/Deduct provisions set forth in contract documents related to this project.
- \*\*\* With the approval of the Owner, Owner's Representative, and ASCM monitoring firm, the Contractor may elect to remove VAT and Mastic under full containment conditions using non-friable or friable methods where work coincides with full containment removal of asbestos containing popcorn ceiling coatings, as per NJAC 5:23-8, full containment for unoccupied conditions. All provisions of NJAC 5:23-8 shall apply.
- The Contractor shall remove approximately 2270 square feet asbestos containing composite laboratory table tops and approximately 177 square feet of asbestos containing composite window sills and 21 square feet (1 units of 21 square feet) of presumed asbestos containing vault doors using non-friable removal methods. Contractor shall remove approximately 1296 linear feet of expansion joint caulk using non-friable methods (if impacted), 5 square feet of asbestos containing plumbers paste, 280 square feet of transite laboratory fume hoods (7 locations),

Room Equivalent	Type of Material(s)	Approximate Quantitiy*
1001A	White Plumber's Paster	5 Square Feet
1002	Expansion Joint Caulk	432 Linear Feet
2001	Lab Tables	360 Square Feet
2001	Window Sill	12 Square Feet
2001B	Window Sill	3 Square Feet
2003	Window Sill	9 Square Feet
2005A	Window Sill	3 Square Feet
2005C	Window Sill	3 Square Feet
2005D	Window Sill	3 Square Feet
2008A	Window Sill	3 Square Feet
2009A	Window Sill	3 Square Feet
2010A	Window Sill	6 Square Feet
2011	Window Sill	12 Square Feet
2011A	Window Sill	3 Square Feet
2014	Men's Room	3 Square Feet
2015	Women's Room	3 Square Feet
2016	Hallway	2 Square Feet
2016	Expansion Joint Caulk	432 Linear Feet
3001	Window Sills	3 Square Feet ✓
3002	Window Sills	2 Square Feet ~
3002	Expansion Joint Caulk	432 Linear Feet 🗸
3003	Lab Tables	600 Square Feet
3003	Window Sills	12 Square Feet v
3003B	Window Sills	6 Square Feet
3005	Lab Tables	260 Square Feet
3005	Window Sills	12 Square Feet
3006	Window Sills	3 Square Feet
3007	Window Sills	3 Square Feet
3008	Transite Fume Hoods	120 Square Feet V
3008	Lab Tables	275 Square Feet
3008A	Window Sills	3 Square Feet
3008A	Transite Fume Hoods	40 Square Feet

3009	Window Sills	3 Square Feet
3009	Lab Tables	140 Square Feet
3010	Lab Tables	360 Square Feet
3010	Window Sills	9 Square Feet
3010	Transite Fume Hoods	120 Square Feet
3010A	Window Sills	3 Square Feet
3010A	Steel Vault Door	21 Square Feet 🗸
3011	Lab Tables	275 Square Feet 💙
3011	Window Sills	6 Square Feet 🗸
3011A	Window Sills	3 Square Feet ~
3013	Window Sills	3 Square Feet

\*Quantities listed are for reference purposes only. It is the responsibility of the Contractor to verify all quantities/locations within the facility. No cost adjustment shall be granted to the Contractor based on adjustments to quantities listed. The Contractor shall be subject to any Add/Deduct provisions set forth in contract documents related to this project.

• The Contractor shall remove approximately 21,300 square feet of asbestos containing popcorn ceiling coating in accordance with NJAC 5:23-8, full containment removal for unoccupied conditions, where indicated. The contractor shall remove overspray or ceiling coating on all piping and wall components within designated work areas – where present. The Contractor shall be subject to any Add/Deduct provisions set forth in contract documents related to this project.

Room Equivalent	Type of Material(s)	Approximate Quantity*
1010	ACM Popcorn Ceiling Coating	480 Square Feet
1020	ACM Popcorn Ceiling Coating	480 Square Feet
2001A	ACM Popcorn Ceiling Coating	310 Square Feet
2002	ACM Popcorn Ceiling Coating	400 Square Feet
2003A	ACM Popcorn Ceiling Coating	270 Square Feet
3003	ACM Popcorn Ceiling Coating	3,100 Square Feet
3003A	ACM Popcorn Ceiling Coating	500 Square Feet
3003B	ACM Popcorn Ceiling Coating	340 Square Feet
3004	ACM Popcorn Ceiling Coating	980 Square Feet
3005	ACM Popcorn Ceiling Coating	3,100 Square Feet
3005A	ACM Popcorn Ceiling Coating	350 Square Feet
3005B	ACM Popcorn Ceiling Coating	260 Square Feet
3008	ACM Popcorn Ceiling Coating	3,100 Square Feet
3008Á	ACM Popcorn Ceiling Coating	360 Square Feet
3008B	ACM Popcorn Ceiling Coating	390 Square Feet
3010	ACM Popcorn Ceiling	2,400 Square Feet

	Coating	
3010A	ACM Popcorn Ceiling Coating	460 Square Feet
3010B	ACM Popcorn Ceiling Coating	360 Square Feet
3011	ACM Popcorn Ceiling Coating	1,350 Square Feet
3012	ACM Popcorn Ceiling Coating	250 Square Feet

\*Quantities listed are for reference purposes only. It is the responsibility of the Contractor to verify all quantities/locations within the facility. No cost adjustment shall be granted to the Contractor based on adjustments to quantities listed. The Contractor shall be subject to any Add/Deduct provisions set forth in contract documents related to this project.

Contractor shall perform limited demolition of non-asbestos containing concrete masonary units within wet walls and remove non-asbestos suspended ceiling tile systems where indicated to access asbestos containing thermal systems insulation for removal via full or limited containment methods, unoccupied conditions, or non-friable "wrap and cut" removal methods as outlined in NJAC 5:23-8. Non-friable "wrap and cut" removal shall be at the discretion of the Owner/Owner's Representatives. The Contractor shall be subject to any Add/Deduct provisions set forth in Contract Documents related to this project. The estimated quantity of thermal systems insulation to be abated is 436 linear Feet of ACM fitting insulation associated with fiberglass lines.

Room Equivalent	Type of Material(s)	Approximate Quantity*
1001	Fitting Insulation	20 Linear Feet
1008	Fitting Insulation	31 Linear Feet
1009	Fitting Insulation	10 Linear Feet
1011	Fitting Insulation	10 Linear Feet
1012	Fitting Insulation	12 Linear Feet
1013	Fitting Insulation	15 Linear Feet
1014	Fitting Insulation	13 Linear Feet
1015	Fitting Insulation	13 Linear Feet
1016	Fitting Insulation	25Linear Feet
1017	Fitting Insulation	35 Linear Feet
1018	Fitting Insulation	35 Linear Feet
1019	Fitting Insulation	16 Linear Feet
2001	Fitting Insulation	25 Linear Feet
2001A	Fitting Insulation	12 Linear Feet
2001B	Fitting Insulation	4 Linear Feet
2003	Fitting Insulation	30 Linear Feet
2005B	Fitting Insulation	6 Linear Feet
2007	Fitting Insulation	4 Linear Feet
2009	Fitting Insulation	50 Linear Feet
2010	Fitting Insulation	5 Linear Feet
2011	Fitting Insulation	25 Linear Feet
2011A	Fitting Insulation	10 Linear Feet
2014	Fitting Insulation	10 Linear Feet
2015	Fitting Insulation	10Linear Feet

\*Quantities listed are for reference purposes only. It is the responsibility of the Contractor to verify all quantities/locations within the facility. No cost adjustment shall be granted to the Contractor based on adjustments to quantities listed. The Contractor shall be subject to any Add/Deduct Pg. 1 of 2

## State of New Jersey 1304-4626 NOTIFICATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT Check #5569 (Pursuant to N.J.A.C. 8:60 and 12:120)

Date of Notification (1) 9/11/13					Name of Building Owner / Operator (2)														
Agencies Notified Type Notification					Street Address														
⊠ EPA								ceton Univers	sity E.A. Mad	Millan	Blda.	1	11						
☐ DEP	☐ Initial					tate &				SEP 1	9 2013	1.	21						
⊠ DOL		nded #1		100000000000000000000000000000000000000		eton,					- 2010		-						
□ DOH		gency				of Co		Telephone Number											
DCA		ellation		0.000		rt Ort			Olopilo	10 1	arrib	7							
					ORMATION														
Name of Facility Where Abatement is Taking Place (3					AC	) L	11141	Type of Facili	tv (4)						_				
20 Washington Road				(0)				School (K-12)											
Street Address				_				Subchapter 8 (Other than K-12)											
20 Washington Road - Princeton University					n (	'amn		Other (i.e. private & commercial buildings, homes, etc.)											
20 Washington Road - 1 Infector Oniversity					11 0	amp	us		Bldg. Age										
City (E)		C=(C)	10			· /	7\		Square Feet # of Floors										
City (5)		County (6)	10	ount	y C	ode (	()	1,000,00		5			84						
Princeton		Mercer							Prior if being of	lemolish	ed)								
								University L	₋ibrary	-223									
Name of Monitoring		y Building Owr	ner (8	3)		ASC	M No.	Name of Abat	tement Contra	ctor (9)									
ATC Associates,	Inc.					0009	98	AbateTech,	Inc.										
Street Address								Street Addres	ss										
3 Terri Lane		1900			5000			PO Box 25											
City, State & Zip Co	de							City, State & 2	City, State & Zip Code										
Burlington, NJ 08				25.5				Lumberton,	NJ 08048										
Project Manager for		irm	Tele	pho	ne	Numb	er	Telephone Nu	umber	Li	cense Nu	ımber							
Michael R. Keehr	1	207 - 2	609	-386	6-8	800 x	229	609-265-210	609-265-2107 0052						0529				
Scheduled Start Dat	te (10)	Scheduled Con	nplet	ion [	Date	e (11)		Name of OSHA Monitor											
5/13/13			10/3	31/1	3			EMSL Analy	/tical										
Occupancy Status During Abatement (Check only o								Street Addres	SS										
Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Period				of A	Aba	temer	nt	108 Haddor	Ave.										
Abatement Performed Outside of Normal Ho				ours				City, State & 2	Zip Code										
Describe:	2 <sup>nd</sup> shift Mond	day-Friday 7AM	-12 M	idni	ght	&		Westmont,	NJ 08108										
1 <sup>st</sup> shift Saturday 7AM-3:30PM																			
Facility Occupied During Abatement																			
Scope of Work (Che	ck all that ap	ply)											_						
									. <del></del> -		nt with Ne	egative	Pres	ssure					
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf			$\bowtie$			ovatio			Mini-En			1							
≥160 sf ≥260	) If		Ш	D	em)	olition	1		K	Bag Proc									
											and Non-								
The state of the s	cation of			Loc				Description			nount pecify	Abatement Type							
	os-Containing	9				Jsed			Asbestos-Containing										
	erial (ACM) E ABATED			Sole		by ce or			Material (ACM) (i.e., thermal systems			20	-71	Encapsulate	Ш				
	Facility					staff?	i	nsulation, surfac				m	Repair	aps	CO				
	(13)		Out	(1:		iuii i			or other miscellaneous)			Removal	꽖	sula	Enclosure				
	(/		Yes			N/A						-		e	(D)				
B Level through Th	ird Floor Att	tic		+	7		Tar	Rope Packing a	Rope Packing assoc w/ terra				П	П					
			ш	-	-		1.73		cotta & glass duct/pipe				ш						
B Level through Th	ird Floor Att	tic				$\boxtimes$		Floor tile & M	astic	82	5 SF								
B Level through Th	ird Floor Att	tic				$\boxtimes$	Lab	fume hoods & ba	me hoods & base cabinets		96 each								
B Level through Th	ird Floor Att	tic				$\boxtimes$		Cement Asbesto	Cement Asbestos Duct		4 LF	$\boxtimes$							
B Level through Th	ird Floor Att	tic					Ce	ment asbestos co	over panels	34	1 SF								
B Level through Th	ird Floor Att	tic			☐ ☑ Vibration damper cloth 12 SF						2 SF	$\boxtimes$							
Name of Registered	Waste Haule	er	- 7/2	T	NJE	DEP V	Vaste	Cubic Yards	Name of Reg	istered L	andfill								
				- 1	Наι	uler ID	No.	of Waste											
AbateTech, Inc.						1875	0	12	TRRF Land	fill									
City, State				- 0.5				Disposal Date	City, State										
Lumberton, NJ								10/31/13	10/31/13 Tullytown, PA				20-12/02						
Completed By (Print	or Type)				Title			Signature	1	e -		Date							
Gwen Trumbetti				9	Op	ps. Co	ord.		())/4	7		9/11	/13						
								*	1110										

# State of New Jersey NOTIFICATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT (Pursuant to N.J.A.C. 8:60 and 12:120)

1304-4626 Check #5186

Date of Notification (1) 9/11/		Name of Building Owner / Operator (2)																
		Trustees of Princeton Street Address																
EPA	lotification					aceton Univers	oitu E	A B/100B/	illes D	lala.				111				
DEP D	Initial	-	ity (	State &	Zin C	nceton Univer	SILY E.	A. WIACIV	IIIIan B	iag. 1	9 20	13	1	-//				
	Amended #1	1000	10 (55)	eton,								10	-					
□ DOH □	Emergency	_		of Co		0344			17	Tolonha	no N	le roon lo						
DCA	Cancellation	198		rt Ort		P.E.				- /	Telephone Number							
	ORMATION					1111221			1. 46.7									
Name of Facility Where Ab		Type of Facil	lity (4)		-			-										
Princeton University Main Campus						School (												
Street Address						Subchar	K-12)											
20 Washington Road						Other (i.e. private & commercial building						ngs, homes, etc.)						
					Square Feet	Bldg. Age												
City (5)	County (6)	Cou	inty (	Code (	7)	٦ '												
Princeton	Mercer		- 5			Current Use	(Prior if	being de	molished	ned)								
						University				-/								
Name of Monitoring Firm H	ired by Building Owi	ner (8)		ASC	M No.				or (0)									
ATC Associates, Inc.	area by banding own	101 (0)		/100	IVI IVO.	AbateTech		Contracti	51 (3)									
Street Address						Street Addre	-							-				
3 Terri Lane						PO Box 25	00											
City, State & Zip Code						City, State &	Zip Cod	de										
Burlington, NJ 08016						Lumberton												
Project Manager for Monito	ring Firm	Teleph	hone	Numb	er	Telephone N			Lice	ense N	umber							
Michael R. Keehn	86-8	3800 x	229	609-265-21	609-265-2107						00529							
Scheduled Start Date (10)	npletion	n Da	te (11)		Name of OSI	Name of OSHA Monitor												
5/13/13	/13			EMSL Anal	ytical													
Occupancy Status During A	batement (Check o	nly one	)			Street Addres	-											
Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Period			f Aba	atemer	nt	108 Haddoi	n Ave.											
Abatement Performed Outside of Normal He						City, State &	City, State & Zip Code											
Describe: 2 <sup>nd</sup> shift	Monday-Friday 7AM	-12 Mid	night	. &		Westmont,	Westmont, NJ 08108											
1 <sup>st</sup> shift Saturday 7AM-3:30PM  ☐ Facility Occupied During Abatement						•												
Scope of Work (Check all the	T		-		U. 1900													
Scope of Work (Check all tr	іат арріу)							Eull Conto	inmont.	with Na	a a a til v a	Dece						
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf		$\square$	Pan	ovation	2			Full Conta Mini-Encl		WILLI IN	egalive	ries	sure	P°				
≥160 sf ≥260 lf		Ħ		nolition			Glove Bag Procedures											
Z 2100 01 2200 11			Den	iontion			Pintonia				Crioble	Dro	d					
Location	of	le I	ocati	ion	-	Description		NOII-EXEII				Friable Procedure Abatement Type						
Asbestos-Cont		Norm					Asbestos-Containing			Amount (Specify			Abatement Type					
Material (AC			lely b			Material (ACM)			SF or			ш	_					
TO BE ABAT		Mainte				(i.e., thermal systems						R	nca	nc				
in Facility	′	Custo		Staff?			sulation, surfacing, VAT				Removal	Repair	Encapsulate	Enclosure				
(13)			(12) No	N/A		or other miscell	or other miscellaneous)				<u>a</u>	_	late	ē				
B Level through Third Floo	or Attic				Bla	ack paper duc	t mate	rial	30 9	SF.		П	П					
B Level through Third Floo		H	Ħ				ck paper duct material Window Caulk			0 SF		H	H	H				
B Level through Third Floo		Ħ.							18,70			一	H	H				
1st Floor Auditorium				Floor tile & Mastic 525								H	H	H				
			Floor tile & Mastic						- 525	9	-12	H	H	H				
		+	H	H							H	H	H	H				
Name of Registered Waste Hauler			NJ	DEP W	/aste	Cubic Yards	Name	of Regist	ered I ar	ndfill								
				uler ID	No.	of Waste		o og.o.	registered Landilli									
AbateTech, Inc.				1875		12	7	Landfil	I									
City, State Lumberton, NJ						Disposal Date 10/31/13	City, S	tate own, PA										
Completed By (Print or Type	2)		T:41	0			lully	JWII, PA	`		D-/-							
Gwen Trumbetti	')		Title Signature			Signature	1	A			Date	142	42					
				,			9/11/13											

13rd

# State of New Jersey NOTIFICATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT (Pursuant to N.J.A.C. 8:60 and 12:120)

1309-4688 Check #

Date of Notification (1)				Name of Building Owner / Operator (2)																
9/12/13					Kennedy Health Facilities  Street Address															
Agencies Notified    EPA	Type Notifica	ation									20 0000		• i i							
DEP	│			2 Re																
DOL		nded #2		Turn			77	1 9 20	9 2013											
☑ DOH	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	gency		Name	1	Telephone Number														
DCA		ellation	- 1	Geor																
		FΔ	CII	ITV	INE	ORMATION			1	*		ŧ								
Name of Facility Where Abatement is Taking Place (3							1141	Type of Facili	itv (4)				- 9 1144							
Kennedy Memorial Hospital								School (K-12)												
Street Address								Subchapter 8 (Other than K-12)												
2201 Chapel Avenue West								Other (i.e. private & commercial buildings, homes, etc							)					
*								Square Feet		# of Floors	E	Bldg. Age								
City (5)		County (6)	Co	unty	Cod	e (7)	)													
Cherry Hill		Camden						English and the second second second	(Prior i	f being demolis	shed)									
		<u> </u>						Hospital												
Name of Monitoring		y Building Own	er (8)		Α	SCN	ΛNo.			t Contractor (9)	)									
Criterion Laborat Street Address	tories, inc.							AbateTech,												
3370 Progress D	rive							PO Box 25	Street Address											
City, State & Zip Co								City, State &	Zip Co	de					_	_				
Bensalem, PA 19									Lumberton, NJ 08048											
Project Manager for		irm		ohone			er	Telephone No	License N	cense Number										
Michael Panepre	THE REAL PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN			244-		_	\	609-265-210		00529										
Scheduled Start Date (10) Scheduled Complet					te (	11)			Name of OSHA Monitor											
9/5/13 / 9/27					_			EMSL Analytical Street Address							_					
Occupancy Status During Abatement (Check only one Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Period of				of Ab	ater	nent	-	108 Haddor												
Abatement Performed Outside of Normal Hou				_		5	City, State &								_					
	4PM - 12							Westmont, NJ 08108												
Facility Occupied During Abatement																				
Scope of Work (Che								With the Contract of the Contr	50 AMOS 640											
			<b>5</b> 7	_											ith Negative Pressure					
23 sf or ≥3 l			$\bowtie$			ation	1		H	Mini-Enclosure										
≥160 sf ≥26	UII		Ш	Der	поп	tion			H	Glove Bag Pro		and Non-Friable Procedure								
10	ocation of		ls	Locat	ion	T		Description	n of			nount Abatement Type								
	os-Containin	g		nally					Asbestos-Containing (Sp			710	Abatement Type			-				
	erial (ACM)			olely					Material (ACM) SF						m					
	BE ABATED Facility			itenar odial			,	(i.e., thermal sy				Remova	A	וי	Encapsulate	Enclosure				
	(13)		Cust	(12)	Olai	.:		sulation, surfacing, VAT or other miscellaneous)				) VOX	Kepair		Sull	ınso				
	10001000		Yes	No	N/	/A		•							ate	e)				
11-11			$\neg$		-	+		DI10-					+	+	+					
Hallway outside	or xray		H	H	□ Plaster Ceiling						100 SF			<del> </del>	╬	H				
			H	H	H	┽			_		_	ᅴ片	늼	뉴	╬	H				
			Ħ	H	╁	┽┼							恄	╁╞	┽	片				
			Ħ	H	╁╞	Ħ						一	十	1	Ħ	Ħ				
			Ħ	Ħ	恄	Ħ							恄	卞	ft	Ħ				
Name of Registered Waste Hauler			N.	DE	PW	aste	Cubic Yards	Nam	e of Registered	Landfill		-								
				Ha		r ID		of Waste												
AbateTech, Inc.				$\bot$	18	3750	)	10		F Landfill										
City, State Lumberton, NJ								9/27/13	Disposal Date City, State Tullytown, PA											
Completed By (Prin	t or Type)			Title Si				Signature	,	/		Date								
Gwen Trumbetti				Opps. Coord.				9/12/13												

JUN 95